### 900276528 01/07/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIEHL METALL STIFTUNG & CO., KG		108/27/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIELAND-WERKE AG	
Street Address:	Lantwattenstraà  □e 11	
City:	78050 Villingen-Schwenningen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846954	CUPHIN
Registration Number:	3872283	AQCUARIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: trademarks@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DM-0236 AND -0231

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0498 D \$65,00 3846954

900276528

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher	
Signature:	/Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher/LTHS/010714/	
Date:	01/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC010714#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0499

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG, a kommanditgesellschaft (limited partnership) with its principal place of business and duly organized under the laws of the State of Germany, is the owner of intellectual property rights in the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and associated good will:

**CUPHIN** 

Registration No.:

3,846,954

Registration Date:

September 14, 2010

and

**AQCUARIN** 

Registration No.:

3.872.283

Registration Date:

November 9, 2010

WHEREAS, Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG and Wieland-Werke, an Aktiengesellschaft (corporation) with its principal place of business and duly organized under the laws of the State of Germany, are desirous of jointly owning said trademark rights and registrations,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG and Wieland-Werke, an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

For:

Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG

Date

Ву:

Name ppal Geise

ppa. Dehnelt

CEO and Sales Director

Position

For:

Wieland-Werke AG

Vovember 20, 2013
Date

By:

Name

Guttenberg Dr. M. Rösler

Head of Legal Dept. and Head of Patent Dept.

Position

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 01/07/2014**